W
N
 0
2
0
0
8
0

Subject to changes
Warranty Document
Type designation:             ______________
Production Number:______________
(see type plate)
Date of purchase:______________
Date when firstAddress / stamp of company
put into service:______________carrying out the order:  _________________________
www.samsondoors.co.uk 0800 328 6250 www.samsondoors.co.uk
www.samsondoors.co.uk 0800 328 6250 www.samsondoors.co.uk
Retain these installation, operating and maintenance instructions for the full duration of the operator's service life!
GB
EC Declaration of Conformity
In accordance with Article 8 of the "Machine Directive"
(EC Directive 98/37/EC)
Company stamp :
hereby declares that
the NovoPort Power-Driven Door Systems in the size or weight ranges:
ordering size: up to 5000mm
ordering height: up to 3125mm
door leaf weight: up to 196kg
comply with the relevant requirements of the EC Machine Directive (EC 98/37/EC)
comply with the relevant requirements of the following further EC directives:
- Low Voltage Directive (73/23/EEC)
- Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (Directive (89/336/EEC)
the following harmonised standards (or parts thereof) were applied
 - EN 12453 Doors - Safety in Use of Power-Driven Doors - Requirements and Classification
 - EN 12445 Doors - Safety in Use of Power-Driven Doors - Test Methods
 - EN 12604 Doors - Mechanical Aspects - Requirements
 - EN 12605 Doors - Mechanical Aspects - Test Methods
the following national or international standards (or parts /  clauses thereof) and specifications were applied
 - Directive for Power-Driven Windows, Doors and Gates ZH 1/494 April 1989
 - Safety of electrical equipment for domestic use and similar purposes:
DIN EN 60335 - 1 / VDE 0700 Part 1
A model of the machine was inspected by the examining body
TÜV Nord (Technical Northern Division)
TÜV-CERT certifying body for
machines, hoisting and conveying engineering
at TÜV 1
30519 Hannover (Germany)
This body has issued the verification mark no. PP-10/2002.
We declare that the machine is in conformity with the tested model.